TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBK Healthcare, Inc.		01/10/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCN e-Systems, LLC
Street Address:	320 Needham Street
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02464
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2786499	THE PATIENTS TO FIND THE CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 1781622593

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 17816225930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 230 Third Ave, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton, P.C. Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBK HOLDINGS/REC 1 OF 4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0792 2786499

CH \$40,00

900250943

Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
Date:	03/31/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT (BBK HEALTHCARE INC TO TCN) (M0518832)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0793

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, BBK Healthcare, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owned THE PATIENTS TO FIND THE CURE in U.S. Reg. No. 2786499 for use with "Consulting services, namely, recruiting patients for medical research studies" (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, TCN e-Systems, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), desired to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, by means of that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of January 10, 2012, by and between Assignor and Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that, effective January 10, 2012, it sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and delivered to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and to U.S. Reg. No. 2786499 for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>17</u> day of March 2013.

BBK HEALTHCARE, INC.

D.,.

Authorized Signature)

Joan Bachenheimer

President

{M0516081-L}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0794